PUBLIC NOTICE

Town of Manheim

Public Hearing on Proposed Local Law No. 1 of 2022

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Local Law No. 1 of 2022 has been introduced by the Town Board of the Town of Manheim, for purposes of commencing the adoption of a Local Law. Local Law No. 1 of 2022 designates roads or portions thereof in the Town of Manheim as minimum maintenance roads. If adopted by the Town Board after public hearing, this Local Law shall become effective upon filing with the Office of the Secretary of State.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that a public hearing on proposed Local Law No. 1 of 2022 will be held by the Town Board on September 26, 2022, at 6:30 P.M. for the purpose of providing an opportunity for interested individuals to comment on the proposed Local Law.

The public may attend in person or may view or listen to the meeting remotely via Zoom. Please contact the Town Clerk to obtain the information to attend virtually. Written comments addressed to the Town Board will also be accepted and are encouraged. Written comments may be mailed to the Town Office address, P.O. Box 32, Dolgeville, New York 13329 or emailed to the Town Clerk at mantownclerk@cnymail.com. For written comments to be considered by the Town Board, your name and home address must be included. The hearing zoom conference signin information will be available on the Town website or by contacting the Town Clerk.

The entire text of the proposed law, as well as the findings by the Town Board, are available on the Town Website: www.townofmanheim.org.

By Resolution of the Town Board

Date: September 8, 2022

Carrie Rockwell, Town Clerk